
Temporary Open Positions 



  
 

 

 

 

Temporary Position Vacancies 
 
 

Thank you for your interest in our Temporary Positions. Below is a list of our current 
openings.  
 

To be considered for these positions, you will need to apply for the position on our 
 D11 Job Board.  ​​ ​ ​ ​  

 
If you have any questions about these open positions, please contact the Hiring 
Manager listed below. 
 

 

Health Technicians 

Lunchroom Aides/ Recess Monitor 

Crossing Guards 

Coaches 

Tutors 

After School Enrichment Club 

Class Size Aides 

All other Open Positions 

Adult and Family Education 

 

https://careers.d11.org/psc/careers/EMPLOYEE/HRMS/c/HRS_HRAM_FL.HRS_CG_SEARCH_FL.GBL?FOCUS=Applicant&SiteId=13&


 
 
 
Health Technicians 
 

 

 
Health 

Technician 

 
Doherty  

High School 
Contact: Rebecca Rivers  

Phone: 719-328-6552 

Email: REBECCA.RIVERS@d11.org 

 
Health 

Technician 

 
Twain Elem 

School 
Contact: Felicia Boudreaux 

Phone:719-328-7702 

Email:Felicia.Boudreaux@d11.org 

Health  
Technician 

 
Fremont Elem 

School 
Contact: Tracy Squires​
Phone #: 719-328-5602​
Email: Tracy.squires@D11.org 

Health 
Technician 

 
Chipeta Elem 

School 
Contact: Tiffany Brown​
Phone #: 719-328-5502​
Email: tiffany.brown@D11.org 

Health  
Technician 

 
Sabin Middle 

School 
Contact: Christina Clayton​
Phone #: 719-328-7002:  

Email: christina.clayton@D11.org 

 
Health 

Technicians 

 
Wilson 

Elementary 
Contact: Sheridan Hirsch​
Phone #: 719-328-7802​
Email: Sheridan.Hirsch@D11.org 

 
Health 

Technicians 

 
Trailblazer 
Elementary 

Contact: Kenneth Pfeil​
Phone #: 719-328-6302​
Email: Kenneth.Pfeil@D11.org 



 

 
Health 

Technicians 

 
King Elem 

School 
Contact:Tammy Krueger​
Phone #: 719-328-6002​
Email: Tammy.krueger@D11.org 

  
 

Health 
Technician 

 
Scott Elem 

School 
 Contact:Tom Copley​
Phone #: 719-328-6202 

Email: thomas.copley@D11.org 

 
Health 

Technician 

 
Roy J Wasson Contact:Jennifer Hagood​

Phone #: 719-520-2152​
Email: jennifer.hagood@D11.org 

 
Health 

Technician 

 
Midland Elem 

School 
Contact: Karen Newton​
Phone #: 719-328-4502​
Email: karen.ricci@D11.org 

 
Health 

Technician 

 
Coronado High 

School 
Contact: Addie Arnell​
Phone #: 719/328-3602​
Email: adareine.arnell@D11.org 

 
Health 

Technician 

 
Henry 

Elementary 
Contact: Ginger Ernst​
Phone: 719-328-7202​
Email: Ginger.Ernst@d11.org 

Health 
Technician 

Bristol 
Elementary Contact: Gabriel Hammel  

Phone: 719-328-4002 

Email: Gabriel.Hammel@D11.org 

 
Health 

Technician 

 
Galileo Middle 

School 
Contact: Julia Scott​
Phone: 719-328-2202​
Email: Julia.Scott@d11.org 



 

 .   

 

Lunchroom Aides/ Recess Monitors 

 

 
Health 

Technician 

 
Keller Elem 

School 
Contact: Stacy Brisben​
Phone: 719-328-5902​
Email: stacy.brisben@d11.org 

 
Health 

Technician 

 
McAuliffe Elem 

School 
Contact: Brett Wiltz​
Phone: 719-228-2902​
Email: brett.wiltz@d11.org 

Health 
Technician 

 
Freedom Elem 

School 
Contact: Rochelle Williams​
Phone: 719-228-0802​
Email: rochelle.williams@d11.org 

Health 
Technician 

Penrose 
Elementary Contact:Katie Schoolmaster 

Phone: 719-328-7502 

Email: Katie.Schoolmaster@D11.org 

 
Health  

Technician 
Taylor 

Elementary Contact: Kimberly Gilbert 

Phone: 719-328-3502 

Email. Kimberly.Gilber@D11.org  

Health  
Technician 

Palmer  
High School Contact: Lisa Van Dyk 

Phone: 719-328-3569 

Email: Lisa.Vandyk@D11.org 

 
Health 

Technician 

 
Central Admin Contact: Deirdre Shearer​

Phone: 719-520-2148 
​
Email: deirdre.shearer@d11.org 

mailto:Katie.Schoolmaster@D11.org
mailto:Kimberly.Gilber@D11.org


 

 
  

 

 

 

Crossing Guards 
 

Crossing Guard 
 

Martinez 
Elementary 

School 

Contact:Katie Cincoski​
Phone: 719-328-6102​
Email: katherine.cincoski@d11.org 

 
Crossing Guard 

 
Rogers 

Elementary 
School 

Contact:Jennifer Morrell​
Phone: 719-328-3302​
Email:jennifer.morrell@d11.org 

 
Crossing Guard 

Adams 
Elementary 

School 
Contact: Carolyn Graham​
Phone: 719-328-2902​
Email:carolyn.graham@d11.org 

 
Crossing Guard 

 
 

 
Jenkins Middle 

School 
Contact:Anthony Jackowski​
Phone: 719-328-5302​
Email: Anthony.Jackowski@d11.org 

 
Crossing Guard 

 
Roosevelt Charter 

Academy 
Contact: Ruth Hankins​
Phone: 719-637-0311 Ext 1135​
Email: Rhankins@rca-csprings.org 

 

 
Lunch Room 

Aide 

 
Individual 
Schools 

Contact: School of your choice​
 

Lunch Room 
Aide/ Recess 

Monitor 

King 
Elementary Contact: Tammy Krueger 

Email:Tammy.Krueger@d11.org 

Phone: 719-328-6002 

 
Food Service 

Substitute 

 
Food and 
Nutrition 

Contact: Rebecca Alvic​
Phone: 719-520-2917​
Email: rebecca.alvic@d11.org 

mailto:Tammy.Krueger@d11.org


 
Crossing Guard 

 
Columbia 

Elementary 
School 

Contact:Stephanie Atencio​
Phone: 719-328-2702​
Email:  Stephanie.Atencio@d11.org 

 
Crossing Guard 

 
Bristol 

Elementary 
School 

Contact: Gabriel Hammel​
Phone #: 719-328-4002​
Email: Gabriel.Hammel@D11.org  

 
Crossing Guard 

 
McAuliffe 

Elementary 
Contact: Brett Wiltz​
Phone #: 719-228-0902​
Email: Brett.Wiltz@d11.org 

Crossing Guard 
 

Stratton 
Elementary 

Contact: Kyle Rudd​
Phone #: 719-328-3402​
Email: Kyle.Rudd@D11.org 

 
2 Crossing 

Guards 
   
  

  
Fremont 

Elementary 
Contact: Tracy Squires​
Phone #: 719-328-5602​
Email. Tracy.Squires@D11.org 

 

Crossing Guard 

Twain 
Elementary 

School 
Contact: Felicia Boudreaux 

Phone:719-328-7702 

Email:Felicia.Boudreaux@d11.org 

 

Crossing Guard 

Keller 
Elementary 

School 
Contact: Stacy Brisben​
Phone: 719-328-5902​
Email: stacy.brisben@d11.org 

 

Crossing Guard 

Grant 
Elementary 

School 
Contact: Lindsay Jimenez​
Phone #: 719-328-7803​
Email.Lindsay.Jimenez@D11.org 

 

Crossing Guard 

Scott 
Elementary 

School 
 Contact:Tom Copley​
Phone #: 719-328-6202 

Email: thomas.copley@D11.org 

 



 

Crossing Guard 

Steele 
Elementary 

School 
Contact: Ryan Capp​
Phone #: 719-328-4702​
Email.ryan.capp@D11.org 

 

Crossing Guard 

 
Queen Palmer 

Elementary 
Contact: Christina Butcher​
Phone #: 719-328-3202​
Email.Christina Butcher@D11.org 

 

Coaching  
 
 

Coaching 
availability!! 

All 
positions 

are posted 
on the D11 

website 

District 11 Athletic Office: Tel: 719.520.2690  

Yann Ulrich: yann.ulrich@d11.com 

2020 Glenn Summer Rd. 

Colorado Springs, CO 80909 

 

 
Athletic 
Trainer 

Substitute 
Central 
Admin 

 Contact: Yann Ulrich (for updates) ​
 Phone:  520-2691 

 

 

Tutors 

 

 



Certified Tutor Adult Education 
 

Mary Weber, Program Specialist (719) 
328-3059 (mary.weber@d11.org);  

Wendy Swearingen, Director/Principal 
(wendy.swearingen@d11.org) 

Tutor McAuliffe 
Elementary 

Contact: Brett Wiltz​
Phone: 719-228-0902​
Email: brett.wiltz@d11.org 

Apply to Job # 917388 

Certified Tutor Odyssey ECCO Contact: Stacy Miller​
Phone: 719-328-2022​
Email: stacy.miller@d11.org 

Certified Tutor Student 
Engagement 

Contact: Jamie Wright​
Phone: 719-328-5572​
Email: Jamie.Wright@d11.org 

Certified Tutor Instructional 
Support 
Services  

Contact: Julia Scott​
Phone: 719-328-2200​
Email: Julia.Scott@d11.org  

Certified Tutor  
 

Special 
Education 

Contact: Kyle Rudd​
Phone #: 719  I’ll-328-3402​
Email: Kyle.Rudd@D11.org 

Certified Tutor 
 

Central 
Administration 

Contact: Deirdre Shearer​
Phone: 719-520-2148 
​
Email: deirdre.shearer@d11.org 

Interventionist/ 

Tutor (part time) 

Taylor 
Elementary Contact: Kimberly Gilbert 

Phone:719-328-3502 

Email: Kimberly.Gilbert@D11.org 

 

mailto:brett.wiltz@d11.org
mailto:Julia.Scott@d11.org


AVID Tutor 
 

Central 
Administration 

Contact: Deirdre Shearer​
Phone: 719-520-2148 
​
Email: deirdre.shearer@d11.org 

AVID Tutor 
 

Doherty High 
School 

Contact: Hillary Hienton​
Phone: 719-328-6402​
Email: hillary.hienton@d11.org 

AVID Tutor 
 

Odyssey ECCO Contact: Stacy Miller​
Phone: 719-328-2022​
Email: stacy.miller@d11.org 

Non-Certified 
Tutor 

 
Midland 

Elementary 
School 

Contact: Karen Newton​
Phone #: 719-328-4502​
Email: karen.ricci@D11.org 

Non-Certified 
Tutor 

 
Trailblazer 
Elementary 

School 

Contact: Kenneth Pfeil​
Phone #: 719-328-6302​
Email: Kenneth.Pfeil@D11.org 

Non-Certified 
Tutor 

 
Adult Education 

 

Mary Weber, Program Specialist (719) 
328-3059 (mary.weber@d11.org);  

Wendy Swearingen, Director/Principal 
(wendy.swearingen@d11.org) 

Non-Certified 
Tutor 

 
Achieve Online 

School 
Contact:Lindsay Keller​
Phone #: 719-328-3004​
Email:lindsay.keller@D11.org 

Non-Certified 
Tutor 

Roy J Wasson 
Academic 
Campus 

Contact:Jennifer Hagood​
Phone #: 719-520-2152​
Email: jennifer.hagood@D11.org 

 



Non-Certified 
Tutor 

Central 
Administration Contact: Deirdre Shearer​

Phone: 719-520-2148 
​
Email: deirdre.shearer@d11.org 

Certified Temp 
ESL Instructor 

 
Adult Education Mary Weber, Program Specialist (719) 

328-3059 (mary.weber@d11.org);  

Wendy Swearingen, Director/Principal 
(wendy.swearingen@d11.org) 

Home Bound 
Instructor 

Information 
Technology / 

Student 
Engagement 

Contact: Deirdre Shearer​
Phone: 719-520-2148 
​
Email: deirdre.shearer@d11.org 

 

After School Enrichment Club 

 
 

After School 
Enrichment 

 
Freedom 

Elementary 
Contact: Rochelle Williams​
Phone : 719-228-0802​
Email: Rochelle.Williams@D11.org 

 
After School 
Enrichment 

 
Midland 

Elementary 
School 

Contact: Karen Newton​
Phone: 719-328-4502​
Email: Karen.Newton@d11.org 

 

 

Class Size in Aides 
 
 



 

All other Open Positions 

 

Engagement 
Specialist 

Columbia 
Elementary 

Contact: Stephanie Atencio​
Phone: 719-328-2700​
Email: Stephanie.Atencio@d11.org 

Career and College 
Coach 

 Career Coach Job 
Description.docx 

CentralAdmin Leilani Mullins 

Career and College Access Coordinator 

Phone: (719)520-2575  

leilani.mullins@d11.org 

CLDE(ESL) Part-Time 
Daytime and Nighttime 

Teacher Needed: 
Adult and Family 

Education 

Adult and Family 
Education (Roy J. 

Wasson 
Academic 

Campus; 2115 
Afton Way) 

Mary Weber, Program Specialist (719) 
328-3059 (mary.weber@d11.org);  

Wendy Swearingen, Director/Principal 
(wendy.swearingen@d11.org) 

 

 

 

 
 

Accompanist 
 

Central 
Administration 

Contact: Sylvia Boese​
Phone: 719-520-2182​
Email:sylvia.boese@d11.org 

 

https://d11-my.sharepoint.com/:w:/g/personal/valerie_scates_d11_org/EQ8_AHIkNtJIg62F5DmkLFEBe6HbrmLYtj5T_wZYJ9PNCw?e=zo7iFB
https://d11-my.sharepoint.com/:w:/g/personal/valerie_scates_d11_org/EQ8_AHIkNtJIg62F5DmkLFEBe6HbrmLYtj5T_wZYJ9PNCw?e=zo7iFB


 
Audio Visual 
Technician 

 
Central 

Administration 
D11 Engagement Office 

Contact: Jessica Wise​
Phone: 719-520-2286​
Email: Jessica.wise@d11.org 

 
Auditorium 
Technician: 

Rentals 

 
Central 

Administration 
Contact: Stephen Jessop​
Phone: 719-328-6683​
Email:stephen.jessopl@d11.org 

Bus 
DriverrTrainee-   
Transport Sub 

 
Transportation Contact: Cedric McCampbell​

Phone: 719-520-2951​
Email:cedric.mccampbell@d11.org 

 
Lifeguard: Rentals 

 
Central 

Administration 
Contact: Ja’Nail johnson​
Phone: 719-520-2333​
Email:janail.johnson@d11.org 

 
Site Supervision: 

Rentals 

 
Central 

Administration 
Contact: Ja’Nail johnson​
Phone: 719-520-2333​
Email:janail.johnson@d11.org 

 
Student Apprentice 

Electrical FOTC 

 
FOTC Contact: James Warren​

Phone: 719-477-6051​
Email: james.warren@d11.org 

 
Student Apprentice 

Plumbing FOTC 

 
FOTC Contact: James Warren​

Phone: 719-477-6051​
Email: james.warren@d11.org 

 



 
Student Apprentice 

Production 

 
Central 

Administration 
D11 Engagement Office 

Contact: Jessica Wise​
Phone: 719-520-2286​
Email: Jessica.wise@d11.org 

 
Student Apprentice 

Social Media 

 
Central 

Administration 
D11 Engagement Office 

Contact: Jessica Wise​
Phone: 719-520-2286​
Email: Jessica.wise@d11.org 

 
Temporary 
Summer 

Groundskeeper 

 
 

FOTC 
Contact: James Warren​
Phone: 719-477-6051​
Email: james.warren@d11.org 

 

 

 


	Temporary Open Positions 

